DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-992849

RPTT:\$3047.85 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,087.85 Pgs=3

12/29/2022 10:13 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1420-18-710-068

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Mr. & Mrs. Robin C. Larson 943 Chip Creek Court Minden, NV 89423

Escrow No.: ZC3468-JL

RPTT \$3,047.85

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Taylor Cole, A Married Woman as her Sole and Separate Property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Robin C. Larson and Barbara S. Larson, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship

all that real property in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS (seal) Notary Public J. LANE Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 98-1380-5 My Appt. Expires 04-09-2025

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 57 in Block B, as set forth on that certain Final Map LDA #99-54-1A for Sunridge Heights III, Phase 1A, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 1, 2002, in Book 0802, Page 22, as Document No. <u>548492</u>, and as shown on the Amended Final Map LDA #99-54-1A for Sunridge Heights III, Phase 1A, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 29, 2003, in Book 1203, Page 12019, as Document No. 600647.





STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assess	or Parcel Numb	er(s)			()		
a) <u>1420-18-710-068</u> b)					\ \		
c)	<u> </u>				\ \		
d)	Property:				\ \		
	/acant Land	h) [x]	Single Fam.	EOD DE	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
Res.		-) [/1]	Omgio i am.	I TOKKE	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
	Condo/Twnhse	,	2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:		
	Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:Page:		
9)[]	Agricultural	ן נים	Mobile Home	Notes:			
() (Juliei Juliei						
3. Total V	/alue/Sales Pric	e of Pro	perty:	\$781.	110.00		
Deed in	n Lieu of Foreclo	sure Onl	y (value of prop	erty)			
		T D	. /				
Real Fi	operty Transfer	ı ax Due		<u>\$3,04</u>	7.85		
4. If Exen	nption Claimed:	<u>.</u>	7		/ /		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090 Section							
b.	Explain Reason	for Exe	mption:		<u> </u>		
		-					
5. Partial !	Interest: Percent	tage beir	o transferred	%			
	The unc	dersigner	d declares and	acknowledge	S. Under penalty of periury pursuant to NDS		
375.060 an	4 M VO 3 (3# 1 10.	1111211 11111	IIIII DI DI CILLATION IN COM	WINDON IC AAMA	(の) すの 中間の しゅうき (高さし) ニューニー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・		
	y, uje pajues a	uiee iii>	a nikamowanco	OT SOME ALASE	mod overwise is the contract of		
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional and a severally liable for any additional and several and additional and ad							
1		\	on an objective of	ilid Severally i	able for any additional amount owed.		
a >	(-7)	7)			
Signature/_	- This reality of the second						
را (_	イブ \	1	i.	/	/		
Signature _		N	1	/ /	Grantee		
		1					
SELLER	(GRANTOR) IN	IFORMA	TION	BUI	VED (ODANITES) MISSESSES		
			inon	BU	PAGUISED INFORMATION		
Print Name:	•	•		Print Name	A		
Address:	PO Box 50	64		Address:			
/	Stateline, N	<u>IV 89449</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
COMPANY	PERSON REQU	ESTING	RECORDING	(required if n	ot seller or buyer)		
Print Name:							
		d, Suite	445, P.O. Box	10297 Zenby	Escrow #: <u>ZC3468-JL</u>		
Address: 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448							